APEX2001, January 16-18, 2001, San Diego, CA Istvan Novak
Measured Self-Impedance Surfaces
The following slides show the
• Measured self impedance magnitudes on
• 1”x1” grid over a 10”x5” PCB
• Bare PCB
• 1 x 2-mil epoxy-glass laminate on the left
• 1 x 0.3 mil laminate on the right
• Linear autoscale on top
• Fixed logarithmic scale on bottom
APEX2001, January 16-18, 2001, San Diego, CA Istvan Novak
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0.0225
0.023
0.0235
0.024
0.0245
0.025
0.0255
0.026
0.0265
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8
9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0.72
0.74
0.76
0.78
0.8
0.82
0.84
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
10MHz
0.3 mil
linear
0.3mil
log
2 mil
linear
2 mil
log
APEX2001, January 16-18, 2001, San Diego, CA Istvan Novak
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8
9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0.46
0.47
0.48
0.49
0.5
0.51
0.52
0.53
0.54
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0
0.002
0.004
0.006
0.008
0.01
0.012
0.014
0.016
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
15MHz
0.3 mil
linear
0.3mil
log
2 mil
linear
2 mil
log
APEX2001, January 16-18, 2001, San Diego, CA Istvan Novak
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8
9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0.35
0.36
0.37
0.38
0.39
0.4
0.41
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0
0.002
0.004
0.006
0.008
0.01
0.012
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
20MHz
0.3 mil
linear
0.3mil
log
2 mil
linear
2 mil
log
APEX2001, January 16-18, 2001, San Diego, CA Istvan Novak
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0.225
0.23
0.235
0.24
0.245
0.25
0.255
0.26
0.265
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0
0.001
0.002
0.003
0.004
0.005
0.006
0.007
0.008
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
30MHz
0.3 mil
linear
0.3mil
log
2 mil
linear
2 mil
log
APEX2001, January 16-18, 2001, San Diego, CA Istvan Novak
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0.155
0.16
0.165
0.17
0.175
0.18
0.185
0.19
0.195
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0
0.002
0.004
0.006
0.008
0.01
0.012
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
40MHz
0.3 mil
linear
0.3mil
log
2 mil
linear
2 mil
log
APEX2001, January 16-18, 2001, San Diego, CA Istvan Novak
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8
9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0
0.02
0.04
0.06
0.08
0.1
0.12
0.14
0.16
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0
0.002
0.004
0.006
0.008
0.01
0.012
0.014
0.016
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
50MHz
0.3 mil
linear
0.3mil
log
2 mil
linear
2 mil
log
APEX2001, January 16-18, 2001, San Diego, CA Istvan Novak
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8
9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0
0.02
0.04
0.06
0.08
0.1
0.12
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0
0.005
0.01
0.015
0.02
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
60MHz
0.3 mil
linear
0.3mil
log
2 mil
linear
2 mil
log
APEX2001, January 16-18, 2001, San Diego, CA Istvan Novak
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8
9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0
0.01
0.02
0.03
0.04
0.05
0.06
0.07
0.08
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0
0.005
0.01
0.015
0.02
0.025
0.03
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
80MHz
0.3 mil
linear
0.3mil
log
2 mil
linear
2 mil
log
APEX2001, January 16-18, 2001, San Diego, CA Istvan Novak
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8
9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0
0.01
0.02
0.03
0.04
0.05
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0
0.005
0.01
0.015
0.02
0.025
0.03
0.035
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
100MHz
0.3 mil
linear
0.3mil
log
2 mil
linear
2 mil
log
APEX2001, January 16-18, 2001, San Diego, CA Istvan Novak
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8
9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0
0.02
0.04
0.06
0.08
0.1
0.12
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0
0.005
0.01
0.015
0.02
0.025
0.03
0.035
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
150MHz
0.3 mil
linear
0.3mil
log
2 mil
linear
2 mil
log
APEX2001, January 16-18, 2001, San Diego, CA Istvan Novak
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8
9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0
0.05
0.1
0.15
0.2
0.25
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8
9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0
0.01
0.02
0.03
0.04
0.05
0.06
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
200MHz
0.3 mil
linear
0.3mil
log
2 mil
linear
2 mil
log
APEX2001, January 16-18, 2001, San Diego, CA Istvan Novak
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8
9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5
0.6
0.7
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8
9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0
0.01
0.02
0.03
0.04
0.05
0.06
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
300MHz
0.3 mil
linear
0.3mil
log
2 mil
linear
2 mil
log
APEX2001, January 16-18, 2001, San Diego, CA Istvan Novak
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8
9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0
0.05
0.1
0.15
0.2
0.25
0.3
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8
9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0
0.01
0.02
0.03
0.04
0.05
0.06
0.07
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
400MHz
0.3 mil
linear
0.3mil
log
2 mil
linear
2 mil
log
APEX2001, January 16-18, 2001, San Diego, CA Istvan Novak
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8
9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8
9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0
0.01
0.02
0.03
0.04
0.05
0.06
0.07
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
500MHz
0.3 mil
linear
0.3mil
log
2 mil
linear
2 mil
log
APEX2001, January 16-18, 2001, San Diego, CA Istvan Novak
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8
9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1
1.2
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8
9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0
0.01
0.02
0.03
0.04
0.05
0.06
0.07
0.08
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
600MHz
0.3 mil
linear
0.3mil
log
2 mil
linear
2 mil
log
APEX2001, January 16-18, 2001, San Diego, CA Istvan Novak
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8
9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5
0.6
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8
9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0
0.01
0.02
0.03
0.04
0.05
0.06
0.07
0.08
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
700MHz
0.3 mil
linear
0.3mil
log
2 mil
linear
2 mil
log
APEX2001, January 16-18, 2001, San Diego, CA Istvan Novak
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8
9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5
0.6
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8
9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0
0.01
0.02
0.03
0.04
0.05
0.06
0.07
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
800MHz
0.3 mil
linear
0.3mil
log
2 mil
linear
2 mil
log
APEX2001, January 16-18, 2001, San Diego, CA Istvan Novak
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8
9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5
0.6
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8
9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0
0.01
0.02
0.03
0.04
0.05
0.06
0.07
0.08
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
900MHz
0.3 mil
linear
0.3mil
log
2 mil
linear
2 mil
log
APEX2001, January 16-18, 2001, San Diego, CA Istvan Novak
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8
9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5
0.6
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8
9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0
0.02
0.04
0.06
0.08
0.1
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9
10
100
200
300
400
500
600
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
1000MHz
0.3 mil
linear
0.3mil
log
2 mil
linear
2 mil
log